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Bib
103
36
105
43
102
81
99
26
70
113
65
269
29
75
50
100
16
45
111
229
116
94
21
114
115
101
74
61
68
69
42
63
32
64

Mt Difficulty Ascent 25km - Overall

Name

Yanzick, Max
Shepherd, Dougal
Morrissey, Chris
Schenk, Tom
Hunnisett, Samn
Griffin, Ben
Miller, William
McKay, Jack
Evison, Chase
Osborne, Emily
Sole, Claudia
Smith, Jonah
Roberts, Matt
Bain, Sam
Gwilliam, Janette
Smith, Neil
Kirkman, Dan
Patterson, Madeline
Green, Matt
Burgess, Charles
Armstrong, Lottie
MacClure, Zoe
Morgan, Thomas
Watson, Brett
Hutchison, Adam
Lay, Craig
Thomas, Kate
Fisher, Tessa
Brice, Luke
Bailey, Nick
Schenk, Arjan
Brown, Harvey
Harvey, Amanda
Kerr, Craig
Nimmo, George

Category
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (4049)
Junior (16-18)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Junior (16-18)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet1 (4049)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (40-49)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (40-49)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet2 (50-59)
Junior (16-18)
Open (19-39)
Vet3 (60+)
Open (19-39)

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male

Time

2:34:46.0
2:39:41.8
2:48:24.0
2:48:26.5
2:53:33.8
2:57:51.2
3:03:53.6
3:05:50.3
3:16:22.4
3:16:55.6
3:17:18.0
3:17:18.6
3:18:58.4
3:24:13.9
3:24:45.4
3:24:45.8
3:26:35.8
3:27:54.0
3:28:40.7
3:30:23.0
3:30:44.8
3:33:34.2
3:34:15.7
3:37:18.2
3:39:46.7
3:39:54.3
3:46:53.6
3:47:44 .4
3:50:47.8
3:51:10.7
3:51:25.7
3:51:32.3
3:56:49.0
3:57:08.7
3:57:14.5



36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

121
57
48

18
97
30
95
110
17
51
67
62
77
90

86
72
44
46
13
85

33
11
39
56
88
31
34
55
60
117
52
28
38

Van Reenen, Brook
Lourenco, Everton
Bootsma, Connor
Costello, Reuben
McKeever, Niamh
Thorpe, Renee
Jonker, Sandri
Faulkner, Simone
Dowdle, Dan
Kirkman, Amber
Sklenar, Charlie
Brice, Alice
Holmes, Christopher
Simpson, Anton
Seeley, Chris
Gibson, Tania
Taylor, Will

Paton, Croydon
Ewen, Mitchel
Bonifacio, Matt
Kerr, Mike
Stumbles, Madison
Bunting, Sam
Thomson, Chris
Ash, Kerry
Jenkins, Rhys
Eden, Jackie
Colpitts, Stephen
Sherer, Kim-Maree
Caulton, Sarah
Cornell, Mark
Todd, Ewan
Kormos, Krisztian
Kean, Ed

Bowen, Nigel
Wood, Sally
Southan, Eve

Open (19-39)
Vet1 (40-49)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet2 (50-59)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet3 (60+)

Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet2 (50-59)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet3 (60+)

Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet2 (50-59)
Open (19-39)
Vet2 (50-59)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet2 (50-59)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (40-49)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet3 (60+)

Vet1 (4049)

Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female

3:58:47.6
4:00:04.2
4:00:57.5
4:03:39.9
4:03:40.6
4:05:22.5
4:05:28.6
4:09:06.5
4:10:34.3
4:10:42.6
4:11:36.6
4:11:45.3
4:12:04.2
4:12:20.7
4:12:50.2
4:12:51.9
4:13:40.5
4:14:11.9
4:14:14.3
4:15:28.1
4:17:06.0
4:17:54.2
4:17:59.0
4:19:08.2
4:19:37.6
4:20:19.2
4:20:35.9
4:21:23.0
4:22:17.8
4:22:33.1
4:22:42.0
4:23:20.6
4:24:28.0
4:26:04.8
4:27:20.5
4:27:21.3
4:36:16.0



73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

40
120
82
201
19
53
108
66
112
92
25
35
24
109
71
20
78
58
93
79
15
27
118
49
73
80
76
84
91
83
106
251
54

59
302

Gibson, Amanda
Luddington, Andrew
Da Costa, Tanya
Hora, Denissa
Kalsi, Neena
Paterson, Stu
Gamham, Boyd
O'Connor, Casey
Gillett, Peter
Stott, Joel
Hodgson, Alyssa
Roy, lllan

Balme, Jean
Scharlott, Katrina
Chignell, Mark
Wood, Cam
McAra, Katrina
Johnston, Chelsey
Hamilton, Tash
Browne, Anna
Melrose, Lea
Scott, Gemma
Tripp, Josh
Stewart, Kerryn
Sanderson, Karen
Deverson, John
Wilson, John
Mclntyre, Hannah
Maher, Meg
Maher, Josie
Eade, Monique
Bailey, Jo

Voget, Kyle

Mills, Sarah
Dempster, Sarah
Johnstone, Hamish
Belworthy, Tom

Vet1 (4049)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet2 (50-59)
Open (19-39)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet2 (50-59)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet2 (50-59)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (4049)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet1 (40-49)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Junior (16-18)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet1 (4049)
Open (19-39)
Vet2 (50-59)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (40-49)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (4049)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)

Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male

4:36:17.0
4:36:21.8
4:36:51.2
4:39:14.7
4:40:04.7
4:40:44.5
4:40:45.3
4:42:26.7
4:44:52.8
4:44:54.8
4:45:27.5
4:47:29.4
4:47:29.8
4:48:07.4
4:49:44 4
4:52:42 1
4:58:12.5
4:58:13.4
4:58:17.1
4:58:17.8
4:59:21.1
4:59:21.9
4:59:49.4
5:02:56.3
5:05:48.1
5:06:44.7
5:10:15.1
5:10:44 .4
5:10:47.2
5:10:49.5
5:10:55.5
5:16:27.3
5:19:53.5
5:27:29.3
5:28:30.0
5:32:49.7
5:33:04.1
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119

12

14

87

98
104
107

Bib
113
65
50
45
116
94
74
61
32
18
97
30
95
17
51

Friedrich, Shelley
Tulett, Joan
O’Connor, Paul
Bootsma, Peter
Skilton, Debbie
Chalmers, Andrew
Brown, Paula
Williams, Paula
Caird, Nicky

Ellis, Lena

Smith, Rebecca
O'Leary, Ngaire
Thomson, Jack
Thompson, Braeden
Sandford, Brett
Anderton, Claire
Andrew, Rebecca
Davies, Jonty
Pearson, Nelson

Mt Difficulty Ascent 25km - Female
Name

Osborne, Emily
Sole, Claudia
Guwilliam, Janette
Patterson, Madeline
Armstrong, Lottie
MacClure, Zoe
Thomas, Kate
Fisher, Tessa
Harvey, Amanda
McKeever, Niamh
Thorpe, Renee
Jonker, Sandri
Faulkner, Simone
Kirkman, Amber
Sklenar, Charlie

Vet2 (50-59)
Vet3 (60+)

Vet2 (50-59)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet2 (50-59)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet2 (50-59)
Open (19-39)
Vet2 (50-59)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (4049)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)

Category

Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet2 (50-59)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet2 (50-59)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (4049)

Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

5:34:13.3
5:34:53.7
5:52:09.3
6:06:58.2
6:07:05.2
6:23:56.4
6:23:57.1
6:35:43.4
6:35:44.3
6:38:48.1
6:45:14.6
6:55:54.4
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Time

3:16:55.6
3:17:18.0
3:24:45.4
3:27:54.0
3:30:44.8
3:33:34.2
3:46:53.6
3:47:44 .4
3:56:49.0
4:03:40.6
4:05:22.5
4:05:28.6
4:09:06.5
4:10:42.6
4:11:36.6



16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

67

13
33
39
88
31
28
38
40
82
201
19
25
109
78
58
93
79
15
27
49
73
84
91
83
106
251

59
89
41
211
10

96
282

Brice, Alice
Gibson, Tania
Stumbles, Madison
Ash, Kerry

Eden, Jackie
Sherer, Kim-Maree
Caulton, Sarah
Wood, Sally
Southan, Eve
Gibson, Amanda
Da Costa, Tanya
Hora, Denissa
Kalsi, Neena
Hodgson, Alyssa
Scharlott, Katrina
McAra, Katrina
Johnston, Chelsey
Hamilton, Tash
Browne, Anna
Melrose, Lea
Scott, Gemma
Stewart, Kerryn
Sanderson, Karen
Mclintyre, Hannah
Maher, Meg
Maher, Josie
Eade, Monique
Bailey, Jo

Mills, Sarah
Dempster, Sarah
Friedrich, Shelley
Tulett, Joan
Skilton, Debbie
Brown, Paula
Williams, Paula
Caird, Nicky

Ellis, Lena

Vet1 (4049)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet2 (50-59)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet3 (60+)

Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet2 (50-59)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (40-49)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet1 (4049)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (4049)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet3 (60+)

Vet2 (50-59)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet2 (50-59)

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

4:11:45.3
4:12:51.9
4:17:54.2
4:19:37.6
4:20:35.9
4:22:17.8
4:22:33.1
4:27:21.3
4:36:16.0
4:36:17.0
4:36:51.2
4:39:14.7
4:40:04.7
4:45:27.5
4:48:07.4
4:58:12.5
4:58:13.4
4:58:17.1
4:58:17.8
4:59:21 .1
4:59:21.9
5:02:56.3
5:05:48.1
5:10:44 .4
5:10:47.2
5:10:49.5
5:10:55.5
5:16:27.3
5:27:29.3
5:28:30.0
5:34:13.3
5:34:53.7
6:07:05.2
6:23:57.1
6:35:43.4
6:35:44.3
6:38:48.1
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29
30

295
22
87
98

Bib
103
36
105
43
102
81
99
26
70
269
29
75
100
16
111
229
21
114
115
101
68
69
42
63
64

121
57
48

Smith, Rebecca
O'Leary, Ngaire
Anderton, Claire
Andrew, Rebecca

Mt Difficulty Ascent 25km - Male

Name

Yanzick, Max
Shepherd, Dougal
Morrissey, Chris
Schenk, Tom
Hunnisett, Sam
Griffin, Ben

Miller, William
McKay, Jack
Evison, Chase
Smith, Jonah
Roberts, Matt
Bain, Sam

Smith, Neil
Kirkman, Dan
Green, Matt
Burgess, Charles
Morgan, Thomas
Watson, Brett
Hutchison, Adam
Lay, Craig

Brice, Luke
Bailey, Nick
Schenk, Arjan
Brown, Harvey
Kerr, Craig
Nimmo, George
Van Reenen, Brook
Lourenco, Everton
Bootsma, Connor
Costello, Reuben

Open (19-39)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (40-49)

Category
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (40-49)
Junior (16-18)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Junior (16-18)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (40-49)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (4049)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (40-49)
Open (19-39)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet2 (50-59)
Junior (16-18)
Vet3 (60+)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (4049)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)

Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

6:45:14.6
6:55:54 .4
DNS
DNS

Time

2:34:46.0
2:39:41.8
2:48:24.0
2:48:26.5
2:53:33.8
2:57:51.2
3:03:53.6
3:05:50.3
3:16:22.4
3:17:18.6
3:18:58.4
3:24:13.9
3:24:45.8
3:26:35.8
3:28:40.7
3:30:23.0
3:34:15.7
3:37:18.2
3:39:46.7
3:39:54.3
3:50:47.8
3:51:10.7
3:51:25.7
3:51:32.3
3:57:08.7
3:57:14.5
3:58:47.6
4:00:04.2
4:00:57.5
4:03:39.9



31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

110
62
77
90

86
72
44
46
85

11
56
34
55
60
117
52
120
53
108
66
112
92
35
24
71
20
118
80
76
54
302

37
47

Dowdle, Dan
Holmes, Christopher
Simpson, Anton
Seeley, Chris
Taylor, Will

Paton, Croydon
Ewen, Mitchel
Bonifacio, Matt
Kerr, Mike
Bunting, Sam
Thomson, Chris
Jenkins, Rhys
Colpitts, Stephen
Cornell, Mark
Todd, Ewan
Kormos, Krisztian
Kean, Ed

Bowen, Nigel
Luddington, Andrew
Paterson, Stu
Garnham, Boyd
O'Connor, Casey
Gillett, Peter
Stott, Joel

Roy, lllan

Balme, Jean
Chignell, Mark
Wood, Cam

Tripp, Josh
Deverson, John
Wilson, John
Voget, Kyle
Johnstone, Hamish
Belworthy, Tom
O’Connor, Paul
Bootsma, Peter
Chalmers, Andrew

Open (19-39)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet3 (60+)
Open (19-39)
Vet2 (50-59)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet3 (60+)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet2 (50-59)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (40-49)
Open (19-39)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet2 (50-59)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet2 (50-59)
Open (19-39)
Junior (16-18)
Open (19-39)
Vet2 (50-59)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet2 (50-59)
Open (19-39)

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

4:10:34.3
4:12:04.2
4:12:20.7
4:12:50.2
4:13:40.5
4:14:11.9
4:14:14.3
4:15:28.1
4:17:06.0
4:17:59.0
4:19:08.2
4:20:19.2
4:21:23.0
4:22:42.0
4:23:20.6
4:24:28.0
4:26:04.8
4:27:20.5
4:36:21.8
4:40:44.5
4:40:45.3
4:42:26.7
4:44:52.8
4:44:54.8
4:47:29.4
4:47:29.8
4:49:44 4
4:52:42 1
4:59:49.4
5:06:44.7
5:10:15.1
5:19:53.5
5:32:49.7
5:33:04.1
5:52:09.3
6:06:58.2
6:23:56.4



Place

O~NO A WN= T A WN
5}
Q
®

NN 2 o
. O OWoO~NOOULBDWN-O0

119
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104

107

Bib
43
99
63
118

Bib
113
65
45
116
94
74
61
32
18
97
30
17

13
39
88
31
19
25
58
15

Thomson, Jack
Thompson, Braeden
Sandford, Brett
Davies, Jonty
Pearson, Nelson

Mt Difficulty Ascent 25km - Junior (11

Name
Schenk, Tom
Miller, William
Brown, Harvey
Tripp, Josh

Mt Difficulty Ascent 25km - Open (1¢

Name

Osborne, Emily
Sole, Claudia
Patterson, Madeline
Armstrong, Lottie
MacClure, Zoe
Thomas, Kate
Fisher, Tessa
Harvey, Amanda
McKeever, Niamh
Thorpe, Renee
Jonker, Sandri
Kirkman, Amber
Gibson, Tania
Stumbles, Madison
Eden, Jackie
Sherer, Kim-Maree
Caulton, Sarah
Kalsi, Neena
Hodgson, Alyssa
Johnston, Chelsey
Melrose, Lea

Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Vet2 (50-59)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)

Category

Junior (16-18)
Junior (16-18)
Junior (16-18)
Junior (16-18)

Category

Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Time

2:48:26.5
3:03:53.6
3:51:32.3
4:59:49.4

Time

3:16:55.6
3:17:18.0
3:27:54.0
3:30:44.8
3:33:34.2
3:46:53.6
3:47:44 4
3:56:49.0
4:03:40.6
4:05:22.5
4:05:28.6
4:10:42.6
4:12:51.9
4:17:54.2
4:20:35.9
4:22:17.8
4:22:33.1
4:40:04.7
4:45:27.5
4:58:13.4
4:59:21.1
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27
84
91
83
106
295

Bib
103
36
102
81
26
70
269
29
75
111
229
21
115
68

121
48

110

72
44
85
55
117
66
112
92

Scott, Gemma

Mcintyre, Hannah

Maher, Meg
Maher, Josie

Eade, Monique
Smith, Rebecca

Mt Difficulty Ascent 25km - Open (1¢

Name
Yanzick, Max

Shepherd, Dougal
Hunnisett, Samn

Griffin, Ben
McKay, Jack
Evison, Chase
Smith, Jonah
Roberts, Matt
Bain, Sam
Green, Matt

Burgess, Charles
Morgan, Thomas
Hutchison, Adam

Brice, Luke

Nimmo, George
Van Reenen, Brook
Bootsma, Connor
Costello, Reuben

Dowdle, Dan
Taylor, Will
Ewen, Mitchel

Bonifacio, Matt

Bunting, Sam
Todd, Ewan
Kean, Ed

O'Connor, Casey

Gillett, Peter
Stott, Joel

Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)

Category

Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

4:59:21.9
5:10:44 .4
5:10:47.2
5:10:49.5
5:10:55.5
6:45:14.6

Time

2:34:46.0
2:39:41.8
2:53:33.8
2:57:51.2
3:05:50.3
3:16:22.4
3:17:18.6
3:18:58.4
3:24:13.9
3:28:40.7
3:30:23.0
3:34:15.7
3:39:46.7
3:50:47.8
3:57:14.5
3:58:47.6
4:00:57.5
4:03:39.9
4:10:34.3
4:13:40.5
4:14:14.3
4:15:28.1
4:17:59.0
4:23:20.6
4:26:04.8
4:42:26.7
4:44:52.8
4:44:54.8
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Place

35
24
20
80
54
302

119
12

104
107

Bib
51
67
38
40
109
78
93
79
49
73
251

59
10

96
87
98

Bib
105

Roy, lllan

Balme, Jean
Wood, Cam
Deverson, John
Voget, Kyle
Johnstone, Hamish
Belworthy, Tom
Chalmers, Andrew
Thomson, Jack

Thompson, Braeden

Davies, Jonty
Pearson, Nelson

Mt Difficulty Ascent 25km - Vet1 (40

Name

Sklenar, Charlie
Brice, Alice
Southan, Eve
Gibson, Amanda
Scharlott, Katrina
McAra, Katrina
Hamilton, Tash
Browne, Anna
Stewart, Kerryn
Sanderson, Karen
Bailey, Jo

Mills, Sarah
Dempster, Sarah
Brown, Paula
Williams, Paula
Caird, Nicky
Anderton, Claire
Andrew, Rebecca

Mt Difficulty Ascent 25km - Vet1 (40

Name
Morrissey, Chris

Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)
Open (19-39)

Category

Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet1 (4049)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (40-49)

Category
Vet1 (4049)

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male

4:47:29.4
4:47:29.8
4:52:42 1
5:06:44.7
5:19:53.5
5:32:49.7
5:33:04.1
6:23:56.4
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS

Time

4:11:36.6
4:11:45.3
4:36:16.0
4:36:17.0
4:48:07.4
4:58:12.5
4:58:17 .1
4:58:17.8
5:02:56.3
5:05:48.1
5:16:27.3
5:27:29.3
5:28:30.0
6:23:57.1
6:35:43.4
6:35:44.3
DNS

DNS

Time
2:48:24.0
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100
16
114
101
57
62
77

60
52

Bib
50
95
33
82
201
89
211
282
22

Bib
69
42
86
11
56
34
120
53
108
71
76
37

Smith, Neil
Kirkman, Dan
Watson, Brett
Lay, Craig

Lourenco, Everton
Holmes, Christopher
Simpson, Anton
Thomson, Chris
Kormos, Krisztian

Bowen, Nigel

Mt Difficulty Ascent 25km - Vet2 (50

Name

Gwilliam, Janette
Faulkner, Simone

Ash, Kerry

Da Costa, Tanya

Hora, Denissa

Friedrich, Shelley
Skilton, Debbie

Ellis, Lena

O'Leary, Ngaire

Mt Difficulty Ascent 25km - Vet2 (50

Name
Bailey, Nick
Schenk, Arjan

Paton, Croydon

Jenkins, Rhys

Colpitts, Stephen

Cornell, Mark

Luddington, Andrew

Paterson, Stu

Garnham, Boyd
Chignell, Mark

Wilson, John

O’Connor, Paul

Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (40-49)
Vet1 (40-49)

Category

Vet2 (50-59)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet2 (50-59)
Vet2 (50-59)

Category

Vet2 (50-59
Vet2 (50-59
Vet2 (50-59
Vet2 (50-59
Vet2 (50-59
Vet2 (50-59
Vet2 (50-59
Vet2 (50-59
Vet2 (50-59
Vet2 (50-59
Vet2 (50-59
Vet2 (50-59

— O N N N N N N S S N

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

3:24:45.8
3:26:35.8
3:37:18.2
3:39:54.3
4:00:04.2
4:12:04.2
4:12:20.7
4:19:08.2
4:24:28.0
4:27:20.5

Time

3:24:45 .4
4:09:06.5
4:19:37.6
4:36:51.2
4:39:14.7
5:34:13.3
6:07:05.2
6:38:48.1
6:55:54.4

Time

3:51:10.7
3:51:25.7
4:14:11.9
4:20:19.2
4:21:23.0
4:22:42.0
4:36:21.8
4:40:44.5
4:40:45.3
4:49:44 4
5:10:15.1
5:52:09.3
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Place

47
14

Bib
28
41

Bib
64
90
46

Bootsma, Peter Vet2 (50-59)

Sandford, Brett Vet2 (50-59)
Mt Difficulty Ascent 25km - Vet3 (60

Name Category
Wood, Sally Vet3 (60+)
Tulett, Joan Vet3 (60+)

Mt Difficulty Ascent 25km - Vet3 (60

Name Category
Kerr, Craig Vet3 (60+)
Seeley, Chris Vet3 (60+)

Kerr, Mike Vet3 (60+)

Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male

6:06:58.2
DNS

Time
4:27:21.3
5:34:53.7

Time

3:57:08.7
4:12:50.2
4:17:06.0



